H.R. No. 2471

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Woodrow Alan Arendall of Silsbee passed away on 2 April 22, 2013, at the age of 40, leaving his circle of loved ones 3 with many treasured memories of special times spent in his company; 4 and

5 WHEREAS, "Bubba" Arendall was born in Gallatin, Tennessee, on 6 July 8, 1972; he shared a rewarding marriage with his wife, Julie, 7 and was the proud father of three daughters, Candace, Haley, and 8 Rebecca; moreover, he delighted in his role as grandfather to his 9 only grandchild, Rheagan; and

10 WHEREAS, Bubba Arendall's life ended much too soon, but his 11 sense of fun brightened the days of all who knew him, and he will be 12 deeply missed; now, therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas 14 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Woodrow Alan Arendall and extend sincere condolences to the members of his 15 16 family: to his wife, Julie Arendall; to his daughters, Candace Arendall and her husband, Darrell Thompson, Haley Arendall, and 17 Rebecca Arendall; to his granddaughter, Rheagan Thompson; to his 18 sister, Michelle Morton; to his brothers, Ernie Andrews and Chris 19 20 Graves; and to his other relatives and many friends; and, be it 21 further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Woodrow

1

1 Alan Arendall.

H.R. No. 2471

White

H.R. No. 2471

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2471 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 24, 2013.

Chief Clerk of the House